CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1989 TOYOTA CAMRY D... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4T1SV21E4KU030481

‘Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@' Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1989 TOYOTA CAMRY Accident reported: minor damage
DELUXE a2 W |
VIN: 4T1SV21E4KU030481 MINOR MODERATE ~ SEVERE
SEDAN 4 DR

2.0LI4F

GASOLINE X 2 Service history records

[I3 77,396 Lastreported odometer reading

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
u At least 1 open recall
E 40 Detailed records available :
% CAR

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/12/24
at 6:44:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HIN[E@IY x] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
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Event 1

08/09/2016

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4T1SV21E4KU030481

Accident reported:
minor damage ]
Airbags did not deploy Y |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Severity Scale

[HINAELY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 08/09/2016.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near
you to schedule an appointment. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

[EOELN x) Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[INMAEN x) Detailed History

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Minor Damage

Recall Reported

No Data Reported

Summary

No Problem

No Problem
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Date Mileage Source
03/28/1989 NICB
06/02/1989 Georgia

06/27/1989 1,080

04/24/1992 13,888

09/22/1992

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title
#000000019918900

Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4T1SV21E4KU030481

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
First owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #92V135
Recall #N05 NO5 - 1987-1990 MY
CAMRY POWER DOOR LOCK
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer
near you to schedule an appointment

© Learn more about this recall
/\

relays in the ecu.

Description: The electronic control unit (ecu) for the power door lock system can fail,
causing the contacts to weld, and resulting in door lock solenoid damage, with failure of
the door to lock or unlock, even under manual operation.

If the door fails to open after ecu failure, vehicleoccupants would have increased difficulty
exiting the vehicle in an emergency.

Remedy: Install an additional subcircuit relay control to prevent malfunction of original

04/26/1993 17,363

04/16/1997 40,500

04/25/1997

01/15/2001 53,400

Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

Georgia
Inspection Station
Atlanta, GA

Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection
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02/07/2002

02/10/2003

01/31/2004

02/09/2005

02/17/2006

02/17/2007

02/11/2008

01/03/2009

07/31/2009

01/20/2010

01/18/2011

01/16/2012

01/17/2012

01/21/2013

01/22/2013

56,476

59,318

62,496

65,963

67,614

68,995

70,063

71,061

71,728

72,844

74,203

75,348

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Sandy Springs Toyota
Atlanta, GA
404-256-3392
sandyspringstoyota.com

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

Georgia
Inspection Station

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4T1SV21E4KU030481

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Brake light bulb(s) replaced

Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Failed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
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01/14/2014

01/09/2015 77,396

01/14/2015

01/08/2016

08/09/2016

Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Atlanta, GA

Title

#000000019918900

Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
Atlanta, GA ®  Power steering fluid flushed/changed
404-231-0032 Brake fluid flushed/changed
pepboys.com

4.0/5.0
108 Verified Reviews
@ 152 Customer Favorites

Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Atlanta, GA

Title

#000000019918900

Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Atlanta, GA

Title

#000000019918900

Damage Report EQ‘ Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to left side
Airbags did not deploy
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01/05/2017

01/09/2018

01/07/2019

01/22/2020

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

=

L

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

Georgia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title
#000000019918900

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/4T1SV21E4KU030481

Damage Severity Scale

N\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
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01/19/2021 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title
#000000019918900

01/29/2022 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title
#000000019918900

01/12/2023 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title
#000000019918900

01/23/2024 Georgia Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA
Title
#000000019918900

05/08/2024 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/13/2024 Georgia Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Atlanta, GA
Title
#770194265176001

10/01/2024 Georgia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title issued or updated
Atlanta, GA Correction to record
Title
#600210212432907

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGENN x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 millic ~ Back To Top
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were conside,
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or moderate.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/12/24 at 6:44:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"),
License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the
United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the
other United States territories and protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service
campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or
Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cArFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EX”

ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR A Back To Top
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
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© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/12/24 6:44:41 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1989 TOYOTA CAMRY
vehicle (VIN: 4T1SV21E4KU030481), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 12/12/24 at 7:44 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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